South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:14:08 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0667 (Rat #0047, Act #0034 of 2021) General Bill, By Grooms, Verdin and Climer
Similar (H 4097)
Summary: Relocation of billboards

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 57-25-190, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO RELOCATION
AND ADJUSTMENT OF SIGNS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE OPTIONS AND
PARAMETERS TO ADJUST OR RELOCATE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SIGNS TO RESTORE VISIBILITY, AND PROVIDE
FOR THE COSTS OF ADJUSTMENT OR RELOCATION. - ratified title

03/16/21
03/16/21
03/24/21
03/24/21
03/30/21
03/30/21
03/31/21
04/06/21
04/06/21
04/22/21
04/28/21
04/28/21
04/29/21
05/06/21
05/04/21
05/13/21
05/13/21

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)

Polled out of committee Transportation (Senate Journal-page 11)

Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 11)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 36)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 131)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 131)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 23)
Read second time (House Journal-page 28)

Roll call Yeas-115 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 5)

Signed By Governor

Ratified R 47

Effective date 05/06/21

Act No. 34

Page 1 of 1



