

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

**S\*0667 (Rat #0047, Act #0034 of 2021) General Bill, By Grooms, Verdin and Climer**

**Similar (H 4097)**

**Summary:** Relocation of billboards

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 57-25-190, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO RELOCATION AND ADJUSTMENT OF SIGNS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, SO AS TO PROVIDE OPTIONS AND PARAMETERS TO ADJUST OR RELOCATE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING SIGNS TO RESTORE VISIBILITY, AND PROVIDE FOR THE COSTS OF ADJUSTMENT OR RELOCATION. - ratified title

03/16/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/16/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/24/21	Senate	Polled out of committee Transportation (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/24/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/30/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
03/30/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)
03/31/21	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 36)
04/06/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 131)
04/06/21	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 131)
04/22/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 23)
04/28/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 28)
04/28/21	House	Roll call Yeas-115 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)
04/29/21	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 5)
05/06/21		Signed By Governor
05/04/21		Ratified R 47
05/13/21		Effective date 05/06/21
05/13/21		Act No. 34